

NAVAJO DIVISION OF SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT FOR SELF RELIANCE



For Immediate Release February 18, 2016 **CONTACT:** Delilah Goodluck, Sr. Public Information Officer delilah.goodluck@nntanf.org • 928.810.8553

Greasewood DSR to Re-Open Ahead of Schedule

Greasewood Springs, Ariz. - The Greasewood DSR Office located in Greasewood Springs, Arizona was temporarily closed for renovations and repairs.

"The renovations and repairs to the Greasewood office have been completed ahead of schedule and the office will be open on Monday, February 22nd, 2016 rather than the released date of February 29th, 2016. Until the office reopens, Greasewood DSR Customers are welcome to visit the St. Michaels office at the Navajo Oil and Gas Building in St. Michaels, Arizona," stated Vera Johnson, St. Michaels DSR Program Supervisor II.

For more information, Greasewood DSR Customers can call the St. Michael's DSR office toll free at (866) 784-1694, or to reach the Greasewood DSR staff.

The DSR apologizes for any inconvenience this closure has caused and would like to thank their Customers for their patience and understanding.

The Greasewood DSR office will resume normal operations on Monday, February 22, 2016. For more information, please call DSR Support Services at (928) 810-8553.

###